BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Initiation of show cause DOCKET NO. 971482-TI
proceedings against Minimum Rate ORDER NO. PSC-98-0313-FOF-TI
Pricing, Inc. for violation of ISSUED: February 23, 1998
Rule 25-4.118, F.A.C.,

Interexchange Carrier Selection.

The following Commissioners participated in the disposition of
this matter:

JULIA L. JOHNSON, Chairman
J. TERRY DEASON
SUSAN F. CLARK

JOE GARCIA
E. LEON JACOBS, JR.

BY THE COMMISSION:
I.  BACKGROUND

On May 7, 1996, Minimum Rate Pricing, Inc. (MRP) was granted
certificate number 4417 to provide intrastate interexchange
telecommunications service.

Thereafter, from June 13, 1996, until December 17, 1997, our
Division of Consumer Affairs staff closed a total of 50 consumer
complaints against MRP as unauthorized carrier change (slamming)
infractions in apparent violation of Rule 25-4.118, Florida
Administrative Code. This agency has received other complaints
that are presently pending a response from MRP.

On October 31, 1997, the Federal Communications Commission
(FCC) issued a Notice of Apparent Liability for Forfeiture against
MRP. The FCC found MRP apparently liable for a forfeiture in the
amount of $80,000 for apparent violations of Section 258 of the
Communications Act of 1934, as amended by the Telecommunications
Act of 1996. (Attachment A)

MRP apparently utilized telemarketing with in-house
verification and welcome package as a method of obtaining new long
distance customers. Customers complained that the telemarketing
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activities of MRP led them to believe they were signing up for a
discount plan, not switching their long distance provider. Some
customers have also indicated that they did not receive the
company’s welcome package which 1is a required verification
procedure.

IT. ALLEGED VIOLATIONS

Rule 25-4.118(6) (b), Florida Administrative Code, requires in
pertinent part:

(6) The IXC (interexchange carrier) shall provide the
following disclosures when soliciting a change in service from
a customer: , :

(b) That the purpose of visit or call is to solicit a change
of the PIC (primary interexchange carrier) of the customer; ~

The Commission received its first slamming complaint logged
against MRP on June 13, 1996, approximately one month after the
company received its certificate. Since that time, our Division of
Consumer Affairs has closed a total of 50 complaints from consumers
for slamming infractions in apparent violation of Rule 25-4.118,
Florida Administrative Code. MRP responded to some of these
complaints by stating that it received all the information needed
to process the order.

Outlined below are several examples of consumer complaints
against MRP:

On June 3, 1997, we received a letter from Mr. Barry Wayne
Beauford that his long distance service had been switched by MRP
without authorization. The company’s response indicated that a
Mrs. Ada Beauford had authorized the change. MRP’s Quality
Assurance department reviewed the sales confirmation tape and
responded that all the information needed to process the order was
obtained. Our staff reviewed the tape and discovered that Mrs. Ada
Beauford informed the confirmation representative that she lives in
Jupiter, Florida. Mr. Berry Wayne Beauford, whose service was
switched, lives in Jacksonville, Florida. It is clear that the
telephone conversation had nothing to do with the number that was
switched. Mr. Beauford states that he never received the welcome
package that contains the postcard used for cancellation of
service. (Attachment B)
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On December 16, 1996, Mr. Ernest Jones contacted this agency
and stated that his service was switched from AT&T without his
authorization. MRP provided our staff with a copy of the company’s
in-house verification tape. Nowhere in this tape or any other MRP
tape reviewed by staff did staff find a statement by MRP that the
purpose of the call was to solicit a PIC change of the customer.
The tape reveals that Mrs. Debra Jones interrupted the verifier and
asked, “This is not going to change any of my phone services?”
Rather than give Mrs. Jones a direct answer, the verifier answered
the question by stating that Mrs. Jones will still be using the
same local carrier. (Attachment C)

On February 13, 1997, Mr. David Wilson contacted staff and
expressed concern that he had received a call from a representative
of MRP. The representative wanted to verify the customer’s name
and address and informed him that as a result of an FCC ruling, he
would ensure that the customer received the lowest rates possible.
Mr. Wilson stated that he was not informed that his service would
not be switched until he requested a change. Although Mr. Wilson’s
service was not switched, he was alarmed by the deceptive
telemarketing utilized by MRP. (Attachment D)

On February 25, 1997, Mrs. Vincent Stellato contacted the
Commission and stated that she had been contacted by a
representative from MRP in order to inform her of a new FCC
regulation. Mrs. Stellato was informed that she could only be
charged the minimum rate for the time of day she was calling
regardless of the company she was using. Mrs. Stellato then called
the FCC to inquire about the new regulation. She was told by the
FCC that there was no such regulation. Although Mrs. Stellato’s
service was not switched, she was never informed by MRP that the
purpose of the call was to solicit a change in her long distance
service. (Attachment E).

We do not believe that MRP is in compliance with our rules.
Accordingly, by Section 364.285, Florida Statutes, we are
authorized to impose upon any entity subject to our jurisdiction a
penalty of not more than $25,000 for each day a wviolation
continues, if such entity is found to have refused to comply with
or to have willfully violated any lawful rule or order of the
Commission, or any provision of Chapter 364, Florida Statutes.
Utilities are charged with knowledge of our rules and the Florida
Statutes. Additionally, “[i]t is a common maxim, familiar to all
minds, that ‘ignorance of the law’ will not excuse any person,
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either civilly or criminally.” Barlow v, United States, 32 U.S.
404, 411 (1833).

We believe that MRP’s apparent conduct in switching PICs
without customer authorization and failing to timely respond to
staff inquiries has been “willful” in the sense intended by Section
364,285, Florida Statutes. In Order No. 24306, issued April 1,

1991, in Docket No. 890216-TL titled In re: Investigation Into The

A _ : .
§;Q2§;_AnQl1QﬁIi9n_Q;_Bnl£_2i_l5;QQ3L_ElQILdﬂ_Adminiilxﬁilxﬁ_diﬂL
Inc., having found that the company had not intended to violate the
company rule, we nevertheless found it appropriate to order to
show cause why it should not be fined, stating that “In our view,
willful implies intent to do an act, and this is distinct from
intent to violate a rule.” Thus, any intentional act, such as
MRP’s conduct at issue here, would meet the standard for a “willful
violation.”

-

ITI. CONCLUSION

Upon consideration, based on the number of complaints received
by this agency, and the 50 complaints closed as apparent
unauthorized carrier change (slamming) infractions, we find that
MRP does not have adequate safeguards to protect consumers from
unauthorized carrier changes. Accordingly, we hereby order MRP to
show cause in writing within 20 days of the issuance date of this
Order why it should not be fined $10,000 per infraction for a total
of $500,000 for its apparent violations of Rule 25-4.118, Florida
Administrative Code.

If MRP timely responds to this Order, this docket will remain
open pending resolution of the show cause proceeding. If MRP does
not respond to this Order, the fine will be deemed assessed. If we
do not receive the fine payment within five business days after the
expiration of the show cause response period, MRP’s certificate
shall be cancelled. If any fines are paid, we shall forward them
to the Office of the Comptroller for deposit in the Florida General
Revenue Fund pursuant to Section 364.285, Florida Statutes.
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Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Minimum
Rate Pricing, Inc. shall show cause, in writing, within 20 days of
the issuance of this Order why its Certificate Number 4417 should
not be cancelled, or why it should not be fined $10,000 per
violation for a total of $500,000 for apparent violations of Rule
25-4.118, Florida Administrative Code. It is further

ORDERED that Minimum Rate Pricing, Inc.’s response shall
contain specific allegations of fact and law. It is further

ORDERED that failure to respond to this Order in the manner
and by the date set forth in the Notice of Further Proceedings or
Judicial Review section of this Order shall constitute an admission
of the violations described in the body of this Order and waiver of
a right to a hearing. It is further

ORDERED that if Minimum Rate Pricing, Inc. fails to respond to
this Order within 20 days of its issuance date, the fine shall be
deemed assessed. It is further

ORDERED that if Minimum Rate Pricing, Inc. fails to respond to
this Order and does not pay the fine within (5) business days after
the expiration of the show cause response period, its certificate
shall be cancelled. It is further

ORDERED that the Commission shall forward any fine payments
received to the Office of the Comptroller for deposit in the
Florida General Revenue Fund, pursuant to Section 364.285, Florida
Statutes.
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By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 23rd
day of February, 1998.
B

BLANCA S. BAYO, Directo
Division of Records and porting

( SEAL)

WPC

NOTICE OF FURTHER PROCEEDINGS OR JUDICIAL REVIEW

The Florida Public Service Commission is required by Section
120.569(1), Florida Statutes, to notify parties of any
administrative hearing or judicial review of Commission orders that
is available under Sections 120.57 or 120.68, Florida Statutes, as
well as the procedures and time limits that apply. This notice
should not be construed to mean all requests for an administrative
hearing or judicial review will be granted or result in the relief
sought.

Mediation may be available on a case-by-case basis. If
mediation is conducted, it does not affect a substantially
interested person’s right to a hearing.

This order is preliminary, procedural or intermediate in
nature. Any person whose substantial interests are affected by the
action proposed by this order may file a petition for a formal
proceeding, as provided by Rule 25-22.037(1), Florida
Administrative Code, in the form provided by Rule 25-22.036(7) (a)
and (f), Florida Administrative Code. This petition must be
received by the Director, Division of Records and Reporting, 2540
Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850, by the
close of business on March 15, 1998.
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Failure to respond within the time set fort.
constitute an admission of all facts and a waiver of .
a hearing pursuant to Rule 25-22.037(3), Florida Admi.
Code, and a default pursuant to Rule 25-22.037(4),
Administrative Code. Such default shall be effective on t.
subsequent to the above date.

If an adversely affected person fails to respond to this order
within the time prescribed above, that party may request judicial
review by the Florida Supreme Court in the case of any electric,
gas or telephone utility or by the First District Court of Appeal
in the case of a water or wastewater utility by filing a notice of
appeal with the Director, Division of Records and Reporting, and
filing a copy of the notice of appeal and the filing fee with the
appropriate court. This filing must be completed within thirty
(30) days of the effective date of this order, pursuant to Rule
9.110, Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure.

N
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rmcmm.c“ DA 97-2306
Bafore the
mm;comwmcgmcmm
Washingion, D. C. 20854
In the Mager of )
) File No. ENF-97-08
Minimum Rate Pricing, Inc. )
) NAL/Acct. No. 816EF001
Apparent Lisbility for Forfeiture )

Adopeed: October 31, 1997; Released: October 31, 1997

BythAcﬁuChﬁ!.ComClrhrh-;

! mhu—uumnmmr.o.um.mhmm.
! 4TusC.§2%L Telecoa. axmications Act of 1996, Pab. L. No. 104-104, 110 Scas. 36 (1996).
! Sed? C.F.R.§§64.1100,64.1 150;

Changing

. recon. denied, § FCC Red 3215 (1993):

lmqumﬂmuﬁw. 101 FCC 24 911 (1989) (Allocarion Order), Invesriganon

of Access and Divesticure Relaied Tarigs, 101 FCC 24 938 (Com. Car. Bur. 1983) (Waiver Order), recon. (of both
Allocanion Order snd Waiver Order) denied, lozl'ccumam)mo!m.

o mmxm;mwmmmwsmhMr referred 10
& t .
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agreed
change their PIC. igiginﬂlﬂ IXCs latimde
EE-ER-.BEEEE.E- of PIC changes if the
EQEE.E* gi_"b)-.ﬂ!iro?ﬂa. The
QEE.;ESEEEEEERERS
file for use in dispuse resohstion.

. Er']‘iliilii!‘n‘g
EEE.'!-‘IS. Allocation Order, 101 FCC 24 m 911, 928. Thus, when
-ﬂit.—.-'lll'ig.; A2 end user can also access other [XCs

]
& that customer’s primary long distance carrier. Allocarion Order, 101 FCC 24 u 929.
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" 3. Dapiumuopdonofmccomm isms described above, the
ommmcmmunﬁwammofm Accordingly, the
Cmmwiﬂnuhmhhlm.w while the Commission the

m.mmammmmmm«um'amfa
aHCM.HMI‘MWM&M’I«&h&LBC.»M&
mmmmnmumm.muumhm
order. " m&uw'smumm?ﬁ.ﬁgﬁ-m-wwA
or, in the case mmmw wm
pro:o.u-bcfouﬂbamnc-uhwmbmq-mdm.

The 3 current rules prohibit the mamm«
combm:'mdnmdomhLOA'ﬂ materials.” The rules also

the minimum umumnmwAummmmaumm
in clear and m‘mummm'mm'mu"

s. EFMIM.W—MMTWM«IM." 1
mofmmmmmumcw'smwm.mmmw.

2 Ses a7 c.r.uu.um:ma-mau.nccu- 1043,
“  LOA Order, 10 FCC Rod & 9560,

long as the check containg certain dl-bl-ln-.lllcniun.n-lctnleh-tlﬂinﬂlnalﬂc
:-.ummmn.c--n's LOA requiremenss. i, x 9573
“  Seeid. x 9564-65.
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258.2 mcmmm-nmm.hmwnw
ummdmmumauum'sm’ .

OL THE MRP TARIF¥

6. MRP’s Tariff F.C.C No. I.MMMQM 1, 1997, included the
following wriff provision:

On May 22, 1997, MRP filed Tariff F.C.C.No. 3 1o replace Tariff F.C.C.No. | in its entirery.
Section 1.2.6.A.of Tariff F.C.C.No. 1, set forth above, was remumbered Section 2.9 of Tanff
FJZCLNb.J.InHl!ﬁﬂll'ChlllﬂlﬂulﬂflhﬂﬂﬂlU!(ﬁlll'lﬂ'!hnqllhtlﬁﬂiﬂﬁlnhlllb
substantive changes to the text of Section 1.2.6.A. .new Section 2.9 of Tariff F.C.C.No. 3 is

® 47U.S.C.§25%0).

LY U.S.C.§ 25800).

o Jsvfrﬂrlu’dtﬁi-rallnun.apnnnuns.
®  Id. = 10679-90.

*  Id. u 10682-83.

647875
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substantially the same as Section 1.2.6.A.of Tariff F.C.C.No. 1.” Both sections require the
memuummwmnMummmnm
XC. qmmmnmmmmmummy

7. m.mmm;mmmummms.
1m,mmmu.wummmmmm
AT&T Communications (*AT&T*) 10 MRP withow her suthorization * Ms. Coboon discovered
mm.uuumlmmnm-mmmﬂmum
her long distance service had been changed w0 MRP. Ms. Coboon stases that on May 1, 1997,
mmuwm.mnmuummmuu
mmhmunmmumumuxanﬂ.”

8. mml.lm.mcmm.mhummmm
muuhunmwwamﬁmmhMMn
MRP from AT&T. mcmumuaummuyhunmum

¥ Sectioa 2.9 provides:

A Cosomer may camcal Service by giving wrinem or verbal potics 1o the
Company. Such sotice shouid be addressed to the Companry's Customer Service
organization & the address specified in Section 2.8. 1 of this tartff. The Company
requires such aotfication © prowe: the Cusomer from wnsuthorized accouns
camsher or “siamming.* If the Compeny is oot notified accordingly, the
Compeny may reinstas Cosomer's account by implementarion of its susoeasic
provisioing syssm. The Compeny will confirm all cancellations withiz five ()
business days. Addicionally, in the event that the mmomazic polling syswem
determines the Customer is 00 longer receiving Service, the Cusmomer may be
reinstated and 3 wrinen reinstaement notice will be sent 10 the Cusomer within
five (5) business days.

*  Patricia M. Cobooun, Informal Complaint No. IC-97-22037 (Juns §, 1997) ("Coboon Complain:®).
7 Coboos Complaint 1.

647877
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Ms.(;ohoon'couhnmclnnaeh:rcmiu'forloudimwh; “only they [MRP] can do
this. *

9. On Augus 4, lm.mmcmnuw'sammm
mmaumofmcmm('umvmmmmmmun
wimwwwommwmm«m.mumm
carrier.® mmumm»uummsomunuumum
in which to submit the requested information. On October 9, 1997, over one moath after its

an independent sales contractor. mm:-u-mmmm
umcmamm..mdnnhwnmw-. MRP,
m.uumw.cm'-muhwmmm
Mnm&ﬁmniﬂtthmmm. Nor does
mmmmwmummaummunm.
mmmmmauumw.mmhummmum
ber long-distance carrier. .

11.  On September 15, 1997, the Common Carrier Buresu's Consumer Protection
Mnmnmamm('mwMMmmm
mmmmmwmmamﬁm'm

L~ &

¥ Notics of Informal Complaint No. IC-96-22037 (Ang. 4, 1997).

= Chl?iSGUIu.hﬂhnliCklphilhb.HLOTJE!TT(&'tQ.I"n('lllllel'hilﬁ.
»  Sowers Complaint u 1.

647879
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. !ul 'mmm i
4 lw
. > wmﬂ . ; w
M

concerning PIC
il::!'.andm 16, 1997, MRP submitted PIC-change requests t Amerisech GTE, resuiting
. u .
carrier from AT&T w0 MRP. ks e ' =

2 Notce
] efnuhn-u<h-.ut:an.::4nasarrcnun1:.19rn.
See Sowers Complaine ¢ |.

647881
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wumxmewuﬂuvbmemnpﬁnlamnuxcwﬁhCmnmndmbpnuuﬂndwuﬁ&:dnnpunuhnuﬁ
h{RPtnutiﬂndto:novkhinﬁdlnnlu:dunvuuui:ﬂmuowndltnulvlﬁﬂnadonpmuelhuunwhnn
it agnnnnn dnm;ellb the complainanes' selections of presubscribed interexchange service

LZJSJ\JHH2J90ll‘ll"lllﬂﬂllﬂﬂllrIDrtili]lldﬂlldflIllIIhﬁnlllulﬂlldlﬂlﬂnllad
mummm«mm‘»mmmwmmmu
engage in the unlawful act of sismming. We invitse MRP to respond to these Section 201(b)
au:au-.Auurxuﬁniﬁnghll?ﬁunqxlnll:ﬂﬁlhh\L.w!ldn¢hlnuuno|dunlrhlll"snrur
mmmmm.uw».mmmmuw.

16. s-cdon:ﬂﬁkbxle)oldIIActlﬂﬂNlhllﬂh:(hunnﬂnﬁnntnau-ulaﬂmiunut

¥ 47US.C.§2%8.

" See. a.g., PIC Change Order, 7 PCC Rod & 1045,

*  See Section 1.2.6.A. MRP Tariff F.C.C.No. 1; Section 2.9, MRP Tariff F.C.C.No. 3. As noted above,
MRP recumbered Section 1.2.6.A.0f MRP Tariff F.C.C.Ne. | a8 Section 2.9 of MRP Tariff F.C.C.No. 3 og May
22, 1m.mu¢-um-—ummuuw—-u

T See 47 U.5.C.§ S03(0)2XM).

® 47U.S.C.§20100). m:mmup-u-mu'wndm.mdm.m
regulations huumm...mmﬂhmdw....'

7 47U.S.C.§ S0ION2XB); 47 C.F.R.§ 1.80. The Commission recently amended its rules by adding a new

Mummmmumummwmm
the Debx Collection Lmprovement Act of 1996 (Pub. L. 104-134, Sec. 31001, 110 Stae. 1321, _), enacted on Apni

8
647883
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17. w.mmmmmummuw

May 6, 1997, and May 16, 1997, MRP converted or caused a local exchange carrier
0 convert Ms. Cohoon's and Ms. Sowers’ interexchange carriers without their
authorization. We further conclude that MRP willfully or repeasadly violated
mm«mmumnummmm carrier
w.mumstamnmmdww
dollars ($80,000)

18. Amm.rruonnm.mummmcmm
Act of 1934, as amended, 47 U.S.C. § 303(b), Section 1.80 of the Commission’s rules, 47 C.F R.
§ l.w.lﬁhmmhWO.’llﬁO.l’ldmCm'smhs.ﬂ
C.FR.§¢ 0.91.0.291.““!"!'&“. IE.BWNMOI'&AM
thﬂkywaMhhwofdﬁdeﬂlm(W.mmmw?m
wohﬁqnofSQuiulZSlcfdllAcllnllhtChuInhdunTlﬂqunn|lruhnladonhmm

26, 1996. Soe in che Matier of Amandment of Section 1.80 of the Commmission’s Rulas, 12 FCC Red 1038 (1997).

@ 47Us.C.§ 3030)2ND).
(g, o o ocrs Guidaine. C1 Dock No. 93-6, Report d Ondar. FCC 97-218 (. July 28, 1997)
(w““ﬂ“’l“%h““ﬁbuhlm
'wmdlqd—nmm'hﬂom.

‘ qTUSC.§ S03(OX4XC); 47 C.PR.§ 1.8(N().

9 Ses 47 C.F.R.§§ 64.1100, 64.1150: /997 FNPRA & Order on Recom., 12 FCC Red 10674; LOA Order,
IOKCMM:MMM.HPCCM&:HCMW.?FCCMIOJI.'M Order,
101 FCC 24 911 Waiver Order, 101 FCC 24 933.

9
647885
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Coparry EMM_M._I.MML_
Moo 3505 SIRORIDGE CIRCLE MEST s _pmew kepme 1767401
Corvumer o :
Tolwhen o_(904)-778-7192
Cortie ICKSOVILLE 322046187 comer QY S22, _(904) 2699550
Accoant Babep e fole
Compary Comtecy Linited Soapurng il

Category

07/11/97 Recetved report with explanation

ond Taped LOA, A copy of the report
was sent to the customer.

®pe with customer. Customer states that he does
Customer states he is single and 1ives alone and that

zed to meke a chenge in service. Customer denfes this

authorization. Customer will submit his bills to the Commission to be rerated
by the company. Customer is sti11 being billed for pager and voice mail

services. Customer states that he never received a pager. Customer states he
never received a welcome package from the company .

07/14/97 Received customer's bills from preferred carrier and from Minimm Rate

Sequest 0. 1767491 2

P yime 2:15 PM  0uie06/23/9,
000 v FAX 0u06/24/9)
e S fem Phone 00000

Infrection u-m
Closed by MEP pate 08/22/97

Reply Recelved L

T-.-.-.---.---.--l-l-

CONSUMER REQUEST

S

FLORIDA PUBLIC
SERVICE
COMMISSION

2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD
TALLAHASSEF, FL. 32399-0859
044135100

PLEASE RETURN THIS FORA|
WITH REPORT OF ACTION 10):

Ilen Plend!

OUE: _07/10/97
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e BFAUFORT, BARRY MAYME compary_MINIMUM RATE PRICING, INC. beqest %o, 1767491
PAGE: 2 ’ '

Pricing for rerating.

REPORT WITH APPLICABLE CREDITS BY THURSDAY, JULY 24, 1997.

07/25/97 FAX TO CO. YOUR REPORT IS PAST DUE REGARDING RE-RATING OF CUSTOMER'S

BILLS. PLEASE PROVIDE A DETAILED WRITTEN REPORT INCLUDING APPLICABLE CREDITS 8y
FRIDAY, AUGUST 1, 1997.

08/04/97 CERTIFIED MAIL TO €D, Your report is past due. Plesse provide a

detailed written report including all applicable credits by Wednesday. August
20, 1997.

08/20/97 Called compeny to obtain report. Left message.
08/21/97 Called Compeny to obtain report. Left Bessage.

08/21/97 Company called back to spologize for delay. Report will be sent via
fax by 4:30 EST.

08/21/97 Received report with explanation & $165.62 credit.

08/22/97 Closed via telephone conversation with the Customer. Customer appears
satisfied.
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August 21, 1997

Ellen Plend]
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shurmard Osk Bivd.
Tallahassee FL 32399-0850

RE: Mr. Barry Wayne Beaufort
#176749

Dear Ms. Plendl:

This letter is a follow up t0 our eaclier conversation, st which time we discussed the reimbursements
issued to the above mentioned customer. [n compliance with our “Customer Satisfaction
Guarantee Policy,” MRP has reimbursed Mr. Beaufort a total of $165.62 for any PIC fees he
incurred, along with the difference in rates cherged between MRP and his current carrier. This
reimbursement consists of $33.90 mailed on 7/15/97, $56.26 mailed on 7/24/97, and $75.46 mailed
on 725M97.

Ihopcthumfommuhdpﬁdmmolmnymmmm Ifyouhnvcuy
questions, feel free 10 call me

incerely,

Ltz

{ / Iim Garruso
Customer Care Manager

Eroattanee Cen O PO B 00 I Sl it NI i A0 Sl tred [ Fay AL TutEand
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Pege 1

@ BELLSOUTH BARAY ¥ SCAUPORT
08 TTE=T192 607 0340

Asosunt Number :
8111 Porioa Dasve: Ape 13, 1997

201iSeyth Tolcssamunications, Ias. (08T)

Ilesed o their DIl pages.

."'“ Sorviel ..ovcssssrnnrestsrsannncnss YT I e R R 1 “w
A quieh, muﬂ. svtenstad, B8 howr Svelemer servies.
(See "Kasssges” sestien fer detaiise.)
Plssse procest your RightTousnl Personsi Ase

NOTE: Mumbers Tor sther coliponies asre

' (esasinued on pige 8) b

FAx <

7/t T



PSC-98-0313-FOF-TI

ORDER NO.
971482-TI

DOCKET NO.
PAGE 22

Pepge 2
@ BELLSOUTH wany v seuwonr i
P _ Loudiing t 90N TT8-7192 607 o0sge

Bumbes
8111 Poried Deves Apr 13, 1997

luunln-uunu--nm-“lm-l.-?l.!l“l |
If calling *rem within the Flerids BeiiBeush i
iervise sres --a----,co---.-..a|.-|-c.-----au--ou-‘c---oo-a.aoo'--- mu'

If esiiing rrom eutsion Fiarige or ovtside she
'l"'“ Bai ! Ssurh seryiee 14 T3 -o|o'--.-uol--.-ounoooopucoclo-col '*ﬂm
South

Sssssenernnsnnnns an

TTY) weers 7:00 M - Tiee (asT) .-l-v = Fricey:
* cailing rrea wishia we Fierigs el isouth
servieoe sres --c--a..no-co--noopoo.--nc.--uoa-o-u-a--.--..oa--.-- m“

Fleride Beiiseuth servies eres Trrteteettiiciteieetitetiininai.. 1 808 231-3133

—m
ﬂ%&%mu .f
10.%0
L]

Basie Sarviees

1. Residensiail Line | P ,

2. tswrgeney 911 Charge. Taig *herge is billed en

bohaIr of Duvel County, : 1 ... 80

3. FCC Charge ror INSOrOtete Tol| Acesss ! ... 3.5

8. Tolecommunigetiens ASSess System Aes Sursherpe LT 2
Tota! Bssie Services ............................................ 18.34
Opneand Sorviess

3. Maintenance Pran(e) 1.0, @0 3.00
Tota! Opsiens! Services STt as st s tsctennnttattonnrnssnes 3.00
Tota! Mentniy serviee Cherges R R R T T T T T 17.38
*® Unregulased Cherge

AV [030TRS (oontinved)p

M

=
7/se »



ORDER NO, PSC-98-0313-FOF-TI
DOCKET NO. 971482-TI

PAGE 23

@ BELLSOUTH O — it

ASSOUNt Susber P08 TTB=T198 607 0340
Biil Poriee Dam: Ner 13, 1997

~ Detailed Staisment of Charges

Other and Crodity Amonss
werk Osap) on Feb 15, 1 oont | nwed)
7. intarost oredit for Coteder 1996 rate reduetion s
"m.‘”’- Ia...|'llllllll..ll.ll.!t!l.lll.!.llll‘l Im"

Werk Coapictad On Mer &, 1997
8. One tine eharge for shanging your IRSSr_LATA Lamg
Distanae Calpony % VILTIL L T T T T T R T R I T I .9

Work Compiecsd On Nar 13, W97
Crogit for saxse
.l 'w.' I.ll.....‘...‘l"III'I..Ill'...O..'.".'l"...l..l.‘ .m"
1.. ,l“ .lll...'....."ﬂ..."................'......l..'...." """
11. Franshise e N Y R R R RN LRI +OBEREDIT
12. Orsas Reseipts L N N R R RN I g'f
Teta! Other Charges ond Credine Slsssecer IR NERRsERIRERRRRREREES . b4

remised Cots dmpem

Dowe Memie Colled R T M [

15. on/® [ 0015000 1 i '

w. oa/m " EERTIT .73

13, oo/ L] 091200 1 _ﬂ
Tess! Direas Dialed Caills R N T R R B.

Tetal Itemized Calls SN NI I RN IR RPN 2.29

i
.

Taxes
Yaxes oa Reguinted Sorviess

16. Fedoral Tax L N R R R R R LTI 50
17. Fieride Grese Ressipts “"“ PesessEssRIRRE IR RN ERERR IS 20
18. City Tex R Y N R R R L I I I I, ™ "0
19. Frenshise ”. l.l.lll:.ll.l'.ll'l.lll.llll.lll.l.lll.‘ll .
Tetai Taxes on Roguinted Servises TR T P T T T PR T I L 1.
Tesal Toxse R N N R R R R 1.0

]
© Taxes ond Rates Applied = 500 Daek of First Poge
AV £031009 (eonsiaued) P



ORDER NO. E

DOCKET NO.

PAGE 24
A

" =
"ﬁg 20
e Srnmcas oo o e e
JACKSONVILE M, 323444187 ;
otn & e Ll SSomf $ 3441
:I:é;;ﬁ?t ’:;ﬂl e:“ 4‘1‘/{.. — --t::=ll :: e
23079274 Bi33%% 0:s
8 srowwry LTS SFRa.s o tetm §
@ BELLSOUTH sany v seawont e
Asseunt Number:  PON TTO-7188 $07 0340
8111 Pories Datas may 13, 1997
S VT Y s ) e M*m
| Jun u | $49.31 §20.54 ?Q §52.18
This il wae - M. Por mare informenas shast ]
important Natl

Fayment Chargs wil spply w any snpaid halanes &8 of Jun |4
TESRE ) dh ki e

dr. Fallwrs @@ pay wnad

*» ﬂ_hﬂ#ib—.ﬂ

§ Melpful Numbers

Beli1Seuth Toiosemmunisstions, Ine. (a8T)

NOTE: mumbers for other sespanies sre fistad on thair BiiI pages.
RightTowend Servies ............. esssisses Nenena

A auien, conmveniens, sutsasted, 26 hewr SUBAENr sarvioe.
(300 "messspes® seution for donaiie,)

Piesse sroteet your RighiTousnd Persensl Aseoss Cose (PAC): 0093

g
1
3!

R

1 800 s2é-d2%0

2 e s i Sl e VL . leeAsinued on pepe 2) b
SRS PLEARE HOLD, TRAR nnRe Mﬂ—l;m“ THIS FORTION WTTI{ YOUR PAYMENT, soves
Plcass maks check payshiv to BeltSouth in US. Mends.
MaTovd Y  terar ) =) P08 TTR=T192 407 0380
44 AmmoveT Bud Wﬂ ney 13, 1997
Jun & 21699 | s30.38 4T |y 0708 A21 030304
E Cherk bere if
Lol bovaloboddsbualolsoks Bosnat e duboseMusesd sl bos L1
1030308
P.0. BOX 33009
CHARLOTTE  NC
18263-0001 m’m&iq%_“" Lot

' O/I-J ’
f0u 177!7].'!!h07085070070:2100101Dﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂib'ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂcS!El



8-0313-FOF-TI
82-TI

P -

o @ BELLSOUTH SANRY  BCAUFORT S

Account Nuseer: fo4 T78-7192 407 0360
8il1 Period Dete: Moy 13, 1997

Helpful Numbers (continued)
SeliSouth Telecommunications, Ing, (BST)
NOTL: Numpers for other compenies ere |(sted on thelr BiiI pages.

Biliing Questians or T8 Pised an Order 2% Heurs o Dey - 7 Dayt & Wesh:
‘f galling from with n the Flerids Bel iBoush

BOPYB® BPOD . .. urarsrunn i ISP e s s s ia et aasesabetr s ars 780-21%9

if calling *rom gutiioe Florids or eutside Wha

Florign B0 ISeuth aorviee ored ........... Sasestesasbsainsarnntas 1+000=T3) 2909
Repeir = IFf gali.ng from within he Flerida I.lll.uﬂl

L I T T A S A T o

Text Telsphene (TTY) Viers T7:00 AN - T7:00 PR (CST) Menday - Priday:
If calling "rom within the Filorids Balifeuth

SOPVIO® BPOD .....c0vccchinrstonsneninne sesssEsesI e se R sEess se 180-21274
If gailing from outsi e n-u- or utlin the
Fioride BaliSeuth serviee sres ......... taseansans cessasesancsces 1 000 251-5128
Detailed Statement of Charges
Mant Amoun?
sat - Miay 1] thrw Jan 12 !
Beiie Sorviens Quasary
1, Rgpidoantial Limne ¥ owen 19.30
2. (eorgenay P11 Cherge. This sharge 6 biiiad en
caneif of Juval County. 1 iea @@ Lale
3. FCC Cherge fer Interssste To!! Aseass | I 5.%0
4. "elecommunications Ageeas Systes Act Surcharge V... e 12
Tota! Basie Services ........... .6
Opnesel Services Queanmry
. Mainctenance Pianic) 1 sue ®® _J_ao_
Total Opt:oneil Services ......... P T 0 e T e 1.2
Tote! Monthiy Service CROFrges ........ccvcvarnes cisass R T T 17.36

i

Other_Charges and Credits A

worn Commieted OA Apr 23, '997
Your Inte~LATA Long O:scance Conpany i MCI

=& Unreguisted Cha-ge
AV 010306 [eontinvee )

FAL =
/3



ORDER NO. PSC-98-0313-FOF-TI
OC 971482-T1

@ BELLSOUTH sy v scurant il

Agsourt umder | 908 TT8=7198 407 0%40
B111 Peried Dese: Mey 13, 1997

“Detalled Staiement of Charges

Other_Charges and Credity {continued) #
Total Qtnher Charges end Credits ............ sssesessessasnsnssnn .
- -
Dl s G dmemnt
Lem Pless Colied Nanber Catied Aowr® Thw AMb
6. Ou/2n CALL ACLTAN L] 0T8N 1 .1
7. ou/ay CALL RETRN BB [ IR T ) 1 .73
8. oa/28 CALL ALTRA ] 00109, 1 79
9. 0%/09 CALL RETRN k8 onisam 1 .79
10, 03/08 CALL RETRN [34] sz ) .73
1. 03/09 CALL RETRN L+ 081160 1 i _3
Teta! Direet Disiead Callg T A ..
Tetal Izemized Calls L .
Tazes Amoant
axes on Reguiated Sorvisss
12, Feders! Tam R N RS R s 7
13. Flerida dross Reedipts Surcherge .18
18, Ity TR ..veessnccsccoscess Prassssnsstssassssasentnasar e 1.08
15. Franshise Charge T .21
TOta) Tongs on ROQUISIOE BOPVIOOR .. ..vuvrureienccensorsssnnnnnns 1.0
Tota! Ton®® .......ccocnvuerinnss sensssinssndae syssssseccscssnesne 2.0
Tordlbai1teutn Gurrent e Beat. . T e T N T
Messages

Seiisoutn’s RightTauen® servies is sn sasy vey %0 09 business vith us. Use any
touch=tone phane to Shesll your socount Baiense, cenfirm recsipt of your |ass
PEYRONt, AMkE Jaysent arrangemsnts, erder servises |ike Call Waiting and Caller 10,
requast o dusiicete cepy of your Bill, order (aal waiephens dirssteries, or change
your Persenal Access Code (PAC). We sven previee haip on hew t8 use teisphens
festures. Cail 1 800 826-4290, 28 hours & day, ond Puliow the dirsetiens.

® Taxes 4nd Retes Appiied - 500 Bock ef Fires Page
AY  Cos0%0a (eont i nued) P

*

;:’"/ "-.P
| &= 3O



@ BELLSOUW BARRY v BCAUFORT oy,

Account Nusbaer 90k 778-7198 407 0360
il Period Dave: May 13, 1997

Charges Under Inve-tipation M
This seetion .y proviced " 0 service o Bai 13outh custemers sng sy
ingiude reguieted ane URFegUIsted cnarges.

84l Pervod Deotw Campeny
6. Apr 13, 1997 QAN Services, ing, T T 17.89
Tetat Cherges unser Investigation 17.89
Py ] s

You 82y ssy the Tota! Assuns Oue Prem page 1 ainus he Tessl Charges
Vneer investigatien, sherges unoer Investigetion sre exsiuged from

late seyment cherges.

Tota) amount Jue from fege 1 .......... T L SR 2.0
Less Tota!) Cherges uncer mvnuut‘n.......................... 17.09 N
Tose! Paymens Required .‘:.'..............'.'...:.;.........'.'::..'.'..'.-',‘ T I

AV £030%04 (continuea)

\ i

Fort 4 e

17/,10



ORDER NO. PSC-98-0313-FOF-TI
DOCKET NO. 971482-TI
PAGE .

- Page 3
&N e

Agsount Nuaber;
8111 Periog Dose;
& For OAN Servicas, lne. Biling Questions, Calf | 200 9267814
Detalied Statement of Charges

[temized Cails
S MINIMUM RATE PRICING

P08 TTO=7192 607 0340
Mey 13, 1997

Direet Dialed Cally
Dete Pioss Colled Number Colied A Tims  afin
1. 06/08  TALLANASSE FL 708 922-3678 kn oT: 19AM 1 .28
2. 04/08  TALLAMASSE FL 08 922-3876 &n ov120am 3 1.29
3. 04/06  TALLAMASEE rL 08 7223676 i OT129a0 1 .28
8. 08/09 TALLAMASSE L 908 922-1676 xn ot 183/ 1 28
5. oasve SAINEIWL. L 158 132-02%0 na odigT™™m 18 “n
6. oa/20 chingon. n, 132 Sie-3T1Y xn 081335 1 26
7. 08/23 ALEXANDRIA VA 703 179=3930 An L220] . B ] t.o’
Total Direes leree Callg i T TR T T P T PP 10.4
Tets! itasized Calie e Y 10.47
T Amount
rm-lm.flﬂh
8. POOPS! TOM ..ivvviieninrnnsanans. vensnaans tensnsasnas TIT) .1
9. Piorigs Cross Receipes Surcharge ................ sesese 28
0. Gley Tem ....,.0000.... hsssessernnanan . _&
Tets!) Taxse on Reguisted Services ............... 1.08
Tota) Texes .............. Stisarenrsinsssrnenas 1.08

® Taxes sne Rates Appiieg -~ Sew Boek or Firss Page
M—-n-_--—uu--hub-u

M-n-—.—*quh—n
AV (030508

\

.-"',).u 'Té
ro/ Y



1

@ BELLSOUTH sy ¥
Asosunt P08 TTE-T192 407 0340

8111 Poried Oose: Jun 13, 1997

This bl e prossedd 0w Jum 15. Por mare e dilllyg, w58 boad of pags.
important ma

Late Charge Ramindent A | 4% uwhﬂﬂ‘-q-ﬁ_uduu
Neapsyswmt of Raguisted h*‘. esrvien, Febure

cortaim
serviss. The Eepuiated

Ss!i8euth Teicosamunicetions, ing. (BST) ]
NOTE: Nusbers For oLhar compenios sre |lsted on sneir BiII m”f

RightToush Sarviee L T R T AR AR AR 1 000 SRd-4a90
A quish, conveniant, uIsasted, 34 Mour Sultener 10FYIse,
(800 "Messsges” seenion rfer deneils.)
Plesse sretest your RightToush® Persena! Aseves Cous (PAC): 0073
(continued en page 2) b

CR = Credit Assunt



p5C-98-0313-FOF-TI

ORDER NO. P

0. 971482-TI

@ BELLSOUTH Saaay v SAwnt rove ¢

ASSOUat USRS ! 908 TTe=7198 407 0%40
GlL1l Poried Daset Jum 13, W97

Heipful Numbers (continued)

Sl |South Telsesmmmisetions, ine. (BST)
NOTE: Numbere for ether sonpenies are [isted en their BIY| pages.

BlINing Guettions or %9 Ploee an Grder 38 'aurs o Day = 7 Daye & Yool
If ¢alling frem within the Fleoride 80! Sauth
servios sres R L R R T I I ™ M."’
I? sailing fro; sutside Flerids or suts i@ Y
fierige Dol iSsuth sorvies aree T "m'"".m
Repair = If gailing fres vithin the Fieride Dol iBeush

servies sres R NI I "M
Tars Tolophons (YTTY) Veers Ti08 AR = 7100 PN (CBT) Nanday -~ Fridey;
If salling frem wishin e Flerida BoliSeush
Te8-2178

SOPVIOD BPOE . cuvissssstssssnsestssnssnssonsesnstannsisssnsnssasns
iIf caliing free cutside Fieride or outside Wm
Florido B0 IBOULR s0rvi08 BP0 ..civicccasisnronarsnnncasarannses | 000 291-9129

~ _Detalied Staiament ol Chacass,

o Sy B o
. [

. Resligensial Line | B 19.%
2. Isergensy 911 Gharge. This eharge (0 Diliod e
behaif of Quvel Ceunty. 1 .,, @ N T

3. FCC Charge Tor Interisete Tell Assess | B 1.%0

&. Tolosemmuni sationt Aseets Rysten At Burcharge t ... oo Al
TORE! B8 BOPVIOIE o ouuivusvscccsnssnassssssanssasasansns sesese 18.38
Opsinaal Sorvies . (Poanary

3. Meintenanes Plan(s) 1 ... 9@ l.g
Toss! Optional Servioes ........... Msessestensasssesaessitseesne 1.00
Tets! Manshiy m‘.“ R T T R R LR 7.8
Other Chavges and Crodity dmount
Nerk Complotad On Ner 28, 1997

6. Crodic for 1998 Sherod Larsimd .......c.ooivnsnsnannnrnnnss $.07CAEDIT
** Uwegulited Charpge

A o301 (eensinved) P

FAK e
-

16/10



@ BELLSOUTH

BARRY W BEAMWFORT

Acgount Ruaer: P08 TTR-T198 60T 0940
BIIt Poriod Daver Jun 13, 1997

Other Charges and Credits {continwed)

worn Compiesed On Jun 13, 1997
Credit far tames
7. Federal R T T T .

Phsssanannnn

P, FPomERINg . ...ccuvuiirnnnrnnsnacnastnsnnns
10, Groes ROGOIBIE ...u.cuvrirreersrririsssssnncsnsnsneesssonns
Towa! OUNOr CRarget ORE Crodils ......couvvevviisnnsnnsnsrasansens

Iﬁ' Calls
Dars
11, 05/
T, 05/7
3. 09/'8
s, 03719
3. o3/00
6. 09/%48
17. 03/
18. 03/)0
9. 08700
0. odson 08:134Mm
21. 08/03 07153
Tota! OIreet Diaiod CBIIB . ..uyiuuuruiinsnssiscnsenssnnsrenrannas
Tota! ISOMIBE® COIIN ..ouuvurnnsiannanssnnnans ssssvessmnsnasna Bt

Tesssansmann

T
Oddern
1110000
[ T1 L]
101330
041590
31130
09 10 LAN
oF: Jem
oTi19PN

{
fiit

F
g
sc#:alsalca[

FEEFEEEEREE

EEHE

Tares

Taxes en Regpwlared Services

2. Fegers) Tom .......... e es e et rEREAN Rt e s st daar s aarta
23. Florige Gross ROeeipts BurcMergd ..........cc00veveuesnnnns
I, CIRY TO® ....cov000cvvnane cassanesetAr I ALt R Nea Rt sbnse
9. FRORORIEE CRBFPR . ooiaoai.riinearsarssarnsesasessssssessnss
Total Tawes on Reguieted Serviees ........... T .
Totol TOMBE ..ccveeiscovnssrranraascscasssccnscnns vesenascssiones

* Tawes ond Rotes Applied = See Bach of Fires Poge
AV foso1M

‘“ﬁ
Detaiied Statement of Charges

dieen

+WeAD T
A2l 1:]h]
18CREDIT
. (R g
é.0cAEDI T

dmesne

.19
«73
.73

19
.7
73
.79

(eentinuae) P



PSC-98-0313-TOF-TI
971482-TI

i £

(<7199 ;3.e- 3042699973
3 232 TRUETAX (BEALFORT)
PaGE

PO
@ BELLSOUTH BAARY ¥ BEAWERT il

Agesunt Number ! 04 TTE-T198 407 0940
8i11 Peried Daser Jun 13, W97

Detalied Statement of Charges
s e s, Medars =B M e e
Messages '

SeiiSoutn's RightToush® sorviee |8 on essy vay %o de business vwith we. Uee My
10USR=38ne Shene 10 Shosl YOUr SOSOUNT 001000e, SeAlire ressips of your lsst
PIyRONS, BORS PEYESNT SFFONgeEENta, erder Sorviess |ike Gal) Yaising end Cailer 1D,
Fequest o duplisate copy oF your Bili, erder 1eesi teiophone diresterins, or shenge
your Persenal Acoess Cogo (PAC). Ve even previde Nelp on Row W we e lpphmne
features. Call 1 800 $38-4290, 28 hourt 2 Say, ond fellov the direstions.

[rreetive with your next Bill, Bol ISouth haa Inersesed the |ste paymsnt Sherge 0
1.638. This lsss peymest ¢herge |8 esesssed on ony ungeid Balanee esrried ferverd,

Raselved
The fsllowing ¢laims have beea reseived snd ere refisetsd In the Tesa!
Amgunt Due on pege |.

Bt Peried Dase Crwpesy =

26. Apr 13, 197 CAN Sorvioes, ING, ....ccovsvssssrencs 7.0
Tete! CNarges RESOIVEH ....iccvcvossasssassassnrsanssnnssnsrnsaes 7.0
Detail 1 ments
Listes uoiov '8 6 summery of the Adjustasnts, found on page ! of the BIII.
Thess s@justmsnts sre shown By date Snd the ocoapeny Bsking the adjustaent.

Dere Adjmsted Compazy

7. Jun 9, 997 O BOrviees, IMB. .....cccacaissssnns 11 pRE0IY

TOTUST ABJUSSBBATE ... . ccoseannsrarssanrsatsserusssbostanssrassnsny 17.89GREDIT

AY DM (eons! nusd) P

-
Foax ‘:}

If/'?a



3T L-/1987 3@ 3042653473 TRUETX (BEAFORT PiGE
GE L)

Pege 3
BARRY W DEAUFORT
MCl- Account Huaber : 904 TT8=7192 807 0%40
Bi11 Peried Daser Jun V3, 1997

B Yo MCT Billleg Quonsions, Call | 599 995-9160. Ur, for Antomated Tauch Tone Servies
Call 1 a0 Kx8-PRESS (1 300 K8S-T737)

Detailed Statement of Charges

Inveioe Date: 08/03/97 HCi Acsount Busber: MNBE34RS
—AMAY W ACAUFORT
Current Charges (800 Sorvice BUBBEPrY) .....cosssssnnvans 23.09
Currant Towes and BUreNEr@e® ... . issvsssasrnnasssassras
Tota! Current Charges, Taxes ond Dureharges ........c.ee M.
—=ASCYIES SLSMALY.
Long Distance ....... AR seisnsessRessiditonns s s ——ra bl
Total Current CREFPBS .......covuvnvsssmssannsannnsnsnss B.w
—lARRA_And_RUCChRr SRS
1 Federal Exe 0@ TN ... ...iunieniinans i
2 Srate & Lorsl Tawes ....... o R 5, .
J. Suste & LOCE! Surcharges ..... esssassssassestsesasnanas . e
Tota) Curront Toxes and BUrsROr RS . ....cvivsurrsvannans 1.0
—a0a RIARADCE.
Calls from 908-TTR=-T192:
lhate Plece Calied Number Colled  Ruw* Tiow Mis.
L. APR 27 GAINESWVL FL 352 332-82%0 N '2)0°m 12 1.9%
S APR 27 SAINESWL FL 352 332-02%0 W 1233 3 08
6. APR 27 SaingSW FL 332 J02~02%0 » 2s0Pm 1 .79
7. APR )0 GAINCSWVL FL 352 S3e-9T27 élern & 89
A. APR 10 CAINESW L 332 S38-5TRY [ 4 (R LL I ] .08
9. MAY 2 GAINESW FL 332 JiR=7T0D D 08AM S .18
10. WaY ) GAINEIWL FL 352 S38-57RY ean 1 N ]
11, MAY ] GAINEIWL FL 352 3)0-572% » M .9
12, MAY 95 ALCXANCAIA VA TO3 693-0083 TITPMR 1) k. 36
11, MAY 8 CAINESWL FL 152 332-TT8) 0 1047TAM 9 .09
M. MAY 10 CAINESVL FL 192 332-02%0 N werm 9 1.19
§ 200 i o ] - p—— ) ey C]
e e e — e Sl AT
® Raca Applima - See Beck of First Page
Ay [03011Y (eontinued )P

Fax s,
-
rf/"!a



pSC-98-0313-FOF-11

ORDER NO. _
DOCKET NO. 97182-TI
PAGE 34
s
971471997 13:92  904269989p TRUETAX (BEAFTRT) Paa o
\M
MC BAMRY V BEAUFORT
l. Ascsuns Bumber | 508 TT-7192 607 0340

Bi1) Poried Dove: Jum 13, 1997

For MCI Billiag Quastions, Call 1 809 999.9168, O, for Amtemated Tonsh Tone Servies
g Call | 300 835-PRESS (I 699 888 7737)

Detalied Statement of Charges

Calie frem 900-TT78-7198;

Dem  Plas Colind Nember Colled e MNew M
19. MAY 11 CnamLEBTON % 803 T9T-1283 B 1TAN B9 1.9
16, RAY 13 ALEXANDR A VA T8) 1793988 ¢ |Tm 18
17. RAY 1§ covimeTom RY 408 198-01)7 ¢ M 1 . .18
10. MAY 27 caimgswvL RLisasse-sTy ¢ 19amm v L
19. WAY 27 GAINEIWVL L 358 Sie-A™Y L B ] .17
0. MAY 37 GAINESWL L 358 3™ @ wsam 1 1.9
7. N 1 GAINEIVL L ISR 30T 1Msm o 5
2. N Y ALEXANDR 1A VA 703 953188 ¢ ™I 3 —t

Tets! Catis frem PON=TTR=T192: —l3.48

Tesa! Leng Discanse R T T T T Y PP PP — N .

® Rats Appiied - See Bask of Fires Poge
AV COse11Y (oont | nued)p
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v

10/%0



-98-0313-FOF-TI

ORDER NO. PSC e
..... NO. 971482-TI
DOCKE W =
PAGE
L ]
a - .
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. Page 7
BARRY W DEAWOAT
Acoouns Number: P00 TT8<T192 407 0340

Bitl Poriod Dota: u)l. 1
. 0'-0““&-““—.“!.’&“

Detalied  of Charges
Aliscellanesns and A mount
Service Provider TNIROSF R E PRICING

Dave
1. 03/07 raging AR N T T I T T E T T T T T rres
2. 03/02 VOICT MAIL R
1. 04/07 raging i R D

it
g
8

Taves sa LU'aregwinted Serviees

3. Fesera) Tex $eBELLRII L stt bt brtarenssnsnntsirtcanans PO 1.08
6. Florias Gress Reseipys Surgharge ...... B . ] 5
Tota! Texes on Unregulstee Services e R R R T R T T e 1.80
Teta! Taxas e L L T T T T A 1.00

. —— W, 8 - . .

Total GAN Serviees, Ino. Curreat Cherges Serestscsteciicntneniann . 39,78 "

*® Unreguietad Charge
n--—-u--nhn—-on.-—-lﬂlu_-
'mnthc'—nbﬂ-—m*-

AY 0O

IIIlIIIIllIIlIIlIIlIIIIIIIIIlllIlIlIIlIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

-
Far

Z-J,f'l..



R SC-98-0313-Fop-17
ET 971482-71 .
L ]
871471997 13:%2 30426999%3 TRUET X (BEAUFORT) PAGE 22
MeL
TRUE TAX
BARRY WAYNE BEA

8505 STURBRIDGE CIR. W
JACKSONVILLE . Bl 32244-8187

ot o Ve
Assmtance 00 pst
Tomes and Surcnarges 107 B’ 7. s

Total Current Charges 1L 8 #s2v

2. S

¥  Savings . .|

AL MCI e Shwbys 1LGIor g 107 Row wayS 19 N YOuT Dusiness Jﬂ:lﬂmmmmn&%mlu

ave money Tomunwmmﬂﬂtmmﬂ

AN A 000 Custamas Canses Meslanamanl 0w wl adEy SesaR g

PSMEBAY, you fat S8R S0Ve Meney, but ALL your
Let MC! heip you save meney an of of your onlie ere "ll-nAmm,
st ninsshealhes wms We e o hll iasnge of IPs e of Usw enessnl waye by i ovbone puns ‘I‘n_-ld
SP00URS AAS 1EPAIRY. ANUEMG PO, PeNIS?, TS WO Il AR Y ealling Ta
Intamot oooesc, and cenforoneng. Coll MC) fing out Mere abeut your ieal 108 tervics, cal
Custemer Eervice 008y lo7 deumrs. MC| Custamaer Berves

....................................................................

Pas o,

2z /v




8508 STURBRIOGE CIR. W.
JACKSONVILLE . FL 12244-810%

Ln-unm Foyomacs: Adstmonts | Remuining Sutanss| Gurrest Churges | Tot Amowt Oun | Oue Dome

[ sizes 2eer |  see

8. 00 84 64 88 se ey

wong Distance Cafing
Long Distance : 1.0
v porety Asummarca 09
Aher 447
Tﬂc:r—- (2]
Total Current Chargss 8. 00

AL MCI. mmmhmm.mmm
svamoney Te out how you Con NCreese nngs
Call an MCI Cusamar Sonice Professenst . .

swnmmwmmpum
VENACEN your BUBINGss NeSEs. oA 0ne Mvanss, Pam ane
WBMBasy MCL | rom long Snss, 18 soluine,
confereicing, (o Intemet scCESS, W CBN PEIP yOU Fut

R o4 logetnar Cail Customer Service tosey*

srssssema messssss ew

.--------.--'.¢.------...-o.-.-.--.-o---------.a-c--------o----.u.----

s "u
25/3e
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TRUE BNOICE DARE: .IH'JO.'
TAX ACCOMDT mBssEn: 80872341
e Page 2
levreice Bummnany
- — A $5. 84
. sammiry page wifl bet Cances )
Loca Surchanges. In addilon, tanes are aow being calouiatns TOTAL AMNOUNT
“H--m.-____ S e i VOTAL ANOuUNT DuE T
PREMOLS BAdNCE
TOTAL PREVIOUS BALANCE 20
YREEHTT Aol BCY wiliorns eubumtng bl Srps
-~ ”.‘_-huhh
- 12 e
VoINS $IL Sder
' ADSTMENTS
TOTAL ADASSTMENTS Lo
.
TOTAL REMABNG BALANCE .08 i
CLRENT (HAROED
LONG OISTANCE
_hcﬂ 5
Tot st Outonarnd iss
Totn Losy Distence .8
OTHER CHARGES
ol 4
Total Ofiver Charges P
IAXES AMD SURCHARGES
Fodotat Tea -
Slate Tas - Flondn 2
Local Tes - Jechiomale Flends ot
FL Geoss Racepts Tex - Flamda 12
VoL | ases and Surchanges 5 e




MCL

SSVOICE DATE: L1
TRUE TAX L0 ey unn:«..:
h 3 ’ .
B Long Destance Call Dedall -
GREAT MEWS! Uning yowr JE =] [
Rew, saty-ioremembel secens pumsber:

n--ﬂ'hlq-'hc--i-nlblnulndlll--ul-
|nkbId-mt-pdhng..-.u.:.-.ﬁ.ulh’
shmplify poes MC) Card dialing. However, Pou peadr, you may
Conlifus esing pour Cament 0SS Eindvhar ¥ you Gave smy

b - - .

Cowsss

letad fr. (SGM9 Nt ::
ESnd heamw L1}

Sumant b bume (31 0ag [ 3]

LW ) ..

e e
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@ BELLSOUTH oY ¥ seavron iy

Account Number : P08 TT8-7192 407 0360
8111 Perice Dave: apr 13, 1997

Tesnagers on the iiner Computer or fax tying up your phons? 08t en sdditional ling
ru-mu-numutam-ncunmmnn, oF Use your oredit te
receive sither o BeliSeuth 23-Chenne! oerdiess phane or & BoliSeuth wve=iine
telophens vith three-vay cenferenaing.

Cail 1 800 400-LINE (546)), extonsien 30, to order o residential aeditions| Iine,
(Cortain |imications Wply. Offer mxpires s//m.)

mmulnmunauml ;

Beginning Aprii 13, long distanse caiils 8500 to or vithin the Paim Beseh County and
Tressure Cosst sres, Insiuding Barefeet Bay and Mices, must be dinied vith the nev
361 erva cess. This msens that !} tolephene services and equipasnt thes ineluge *
the use of leng distance nuabers sust be reprograamed befere April 13 e operats
properiy.

AY  [0)OTZR (eontinued)pe

\



PSC-98-031
971482-T1
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@ BELLSOUTH LanY ¥ St oRT il

Accouns umber : P08 TTR=-7192 60T 0%60
8111 Period Qasa: Apr 13, 1997

Helpful Numbers (continued)
BeliBeuth Tolcoommmications, (ne. (BST)
WOTE: Wumbers for other companien are listed en their Bl pages.

Billing Questions or %0 Plose on Ordor 50 Nowrs o Day - 7 Daye & Weeh:

I caliing frem vithin she Fleride Dol |Seuth

BOPVIOE BPBE ..cvvvcrrrrervenrrarsnsssennasacstssnctessseesssonen Te0-2133%

If csiling frem sutside Filerida or cutaide the

Fioride Dol IBOUSR SOPVIDE BPO8 .....ovousrrnussssrnnanssssnnnssss 1=800-733-2909
Repair = If calling frem vithin the Fleride 8ol iSeush

BOPVIO® BF88 ....iverrssrninsssnasssssannns [11]
Text Telophans (TTY) Users T:00 AR = T7:00 PW (CST) Menday - Fridey:

I calling from viBhin the Fileride Dol iSeuth

BOPVIOD BPOD .ovvcccscsssncnsnsacsssesntenasstsnsstnonssssesssnes Te0=-22T8

If calling free outside Fleride or sutalde the .

Florida BaliBouth sorvion o8 ....covvceevnescnnsnnssssnssssnans 1 000 297-3123

Detailed Statement of Charges
Service Azsmay
. Mo 12 _ N
Basts Soreim Quanstry
1. Residential Line 1 ... 10.30 ,
2. Csargency 911 Charge. This charge I8 billed en
behaif of Duvel County. 1... % Ny
3. FCC.Charge for Interstate Tell Aceess | I 3.3
8. Telocommunicastions Asceds Bystem Ast Sursherge 1 ose @@ 12
Total Basic Serviees ............. sieenentenye san saER N S IE AT R 8.6
Opasasi Servicss (Puaniry
S. Maintensnce Plen(s) N 1 iy OO 3.00
Tosa! OPEIONS! BOPVIOOS . ... ......covvvunnnssvannansnnnnsssssnnns .00
Total Menthiy S0rvioe CROFPBS ......covesrvmsssssnssnnnnssssassans 17.38
** Unregulated Charge
AV L0lOTZS (continued) P



PSC-98-0313-FOF-77
). 971482-T1
.
]
.
e

- Paye §
BARRY W QCAUFORT
Account Nusder : 908 TT8-7192 so07 0360

8iit Parioa Date: Asr 13, 1997
W For 0N Serviees, Inc. Billing Questions, Call | 200 9267514
Detailed Statement of Charges

Miscelluneous C, and Credin Ameuxnt
Service Provider - THNIRTN Ry priCING e
Dew
T. OB/07 PAGING ......... tssrissnas T esssisusanne vess B 11.99
2. US/02 VOICE MAIL ........ cesessesas A R 3.00
Total Wisce!lasnsous Charges and Credits revssas vescncsssraes . 14.9%
ltemized Culls Ameunt
Servies Foceider - MINIMUM RATE PRICING ——
Direct Dialed Cully
et Place Colied Namber Colled  Row Tie Mia .
1. 03/0% CovimaTom xv 606 292-0137 an 09:07rm [] 1.1%
4. 03/1a COVINGTON xY 608 292-0117 an Q7:17PM ] .4y
9. 0/ LS cwumcH va 703 121-8020 am 07:20M T Al
6. 03/ 8 FLS CMURCH vaA 703 321-8020 AN 0T:27PM 7 1.01
Total Oirect Diated Catig ................... ot S SRR n
Total itemized Catig .................... Wawanseen cereas sessmenas .71
Tuxes . " Ameunt
Taves on Rexulated Services .
T. Federa) Tam ............... .. R B R e o8
8. Fiorids Gross Rece:ipta BUroNare® ......iiiiriiiininennnn., o8
Total Taxss on Reguisctes Services ................. ... " Tu
Taxes an { nregwiated Services
O FOMMERY TOH ,0yvvciiinisis s sos 0 mm e wie e ersmrse s o ; .. 12
10. Fiorigs Gross Receipts Surcharge ............. ... .. | R bid .L'.
Tota! Taxes on Unreguiatee Services ................. ... . P4
Totai Tanes .......... Prere s s st aannnanss s aee e T . 1.08
Fd
Tota! OAN Services, Ine. Current Charges .................. renens 20.7¢

** unregulsted Charge

® Taxes and Aates Applied - See Back of First Page
vu-—-.—i‘-—_am---nh--n -
'Lnﬂ—'-—l_hﬁ-vnb—dnlt-\\ . -

AY  [0JOo728
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June 26, 1997

Mr. Barry Wayne Beaufort
3505 Sturbridge Circle, West
Jacksonville, FL. 32244-6187
Dear Mr. Beaufort:
Thank you for your recent letter concerning Minimm Rate Pricing. Inc.
We will Took into the matter you outlined. advise the company to contact
you to resolve the probles. and require the cospany to provide the Florida Public
Service Commission with a letter cutlining 1ts resolution of the matter.

If you have any questions. [ can be reached at 1-800-342-3552.

Sincerely,

€ (Len Pl L/

Ellen Plend]

latory Spectalist [
31?.1‘;1:-1 of Consumer Affairs

MEP - ewe

. ; . FL ;13900430
CAPITAL c-ranfomctcnrru 1540 SHUMARD OAK BLVD I‘ALLM;:E_‘.‘_ -n_g\w_.nn_.v:

a e onen [eus Usssenmme [mgien
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r.o.n-m
Bloomfield NJ 07003

Address Correction Requested

Importast: Your Leug Distance Order Confirmation Enclosed
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What Communication Consultants Say Aboul Minimum Rale Pricing:

o,ﬂ -...ﬂ«... 2 nlleby
A lent Yivration
o Unlimited Pages

And Voice Mail!

‘Convenient Local Phone Company Billing!
AT :
&



. PSC-98-0313-FOF-TI
0. 971482-TI

Welcome to enhanced
long distance savin

comparing the prevailing
rates of AT&T, MCl,
and Sprint!

on your decision 10 upgrade your
long distance. service and discounts 1o Minimum
Rate Pricing, Inc! As discussed by telephone,
Minimum Rate Pricing will apply its voiume dis-
counts on all your interstate long distance calls.
Your Minimum Rate Pricing, Inc. rate discount
will appear on your long distance invoice deliv-
ered with your local phone bill. Through
Minimum Rate Pricing, a discount of at least
25% off prevailing national carrier rates is
always achieved!® Your long distance calls will
continue to be completed ovet the type of high
quality digital fibes optig networks and operators
you've become accustomed.to. Minimum Rate
Pricing long distance servics insures both complete
cost control and the convenience of remitting one
check through your local phone compary!

e g v ATAT. MCL or Sorve bame s PLUS 15% o

Tee = g fly won pnd repiaed b Foded Cormvmomer.
= gy 23 € s Wisengae, OC 20534, Tantsy i 00 B gL

259% Discounts
Without Restrictions!
No Commitments!
No Monthly Fees!
No Calling Circles!

Choosing the bast long distance company and dis-
count plan can be confusing. Inteiligent buyens
choose Minimum Rate Pricing. inc., one of the.
nation’s fastest growing long distance discount
mmumummnm
ware comparing the most prevalent national
carrier rates of AT&T, MCl, and Sprint, with 25%
vides the unbeatable combination you've been
delivered with your local phone bill, gives you the
management information and convenience you
want. Least cost rating, comparing multiple
anbumﬂnwuhummmdl

Your reduced rate service order 1§ currently
being processed. Your discounts should
begin in approximately 20 days. There
hmsimuphtormlvcmm :
for the Minimum Rate Pricing
service and any local company PIC
cost is reimbursed upon request.

If you have any questions
in the meantime...
Please call us at
1-800-408-8998

or return the enclosed
postage paid card.
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;[ NOTE: If the customer says so to question 10 - you have ans set purposefully writs down
WTN's as maia BTN's - it jeopardizes your coatract/employment/financial fresdom.

NO 0 - ND REPEA DUESTION AROUGE OR EAC ITN] - G HY NTW B’ N3
E!ED%#S.%&&E%.?EEEOH
USAGE. YOU WILL ONLY BE PAID ON OVER $10 BTNs, BUT TO —+SERVICE YOUR CUSTOMER
DISCOINT -i\l.__.:-. Ak ..1..'._ S INCLIUDING BN \nvhmhml. U ER 1Y

11.  Sir/Ma'am, 83 8 courtasy to you, we will alee be discountiag your home phose. How much s the losg
distancs portios of your home phove bill each moath - ? That's jmat tha long distanca. with your long
diatance carrier. cight? (Not local usage).$

11a. Your mala Billing Telephone Number at home s

115. In what nams does the bome phoss number appear?

1le  And the billiag address of that sccount is:

12 S.ll'}iig'illlltllulllfiu!}-l.ﬂn
hotals conveniently billed oa your local phose bill. How many cards would you liks seat to the conpasy 7
How mazy weald you iks it to your homa? {

13. g.l-iili"lt!-ﬂ.huiilﬁ!?— month o!
free uslimited pagiag, There’s ne activation foe a5d 80 shipping charge - that's S130 ia free pagiag

servicas! After your first moath of free servics you may coatiaue usiag i1 for a fist monthly fes of only
$11.95 or returs the pager st 8o cbligation. Would you like more than ¢se ? Great ! Now, just don't lose
or damage it because thers would be aa 589 charge.

r (il they want to order you must say)t

B-.Ewluzci.ir!!_lr-‘iilui!tt!qoqﬁnolzaagnziao-«
B NGTE: Fagers will s shipped o (5o daciilon makars addres aalyi

2-1.uannll*lii.‘l!!iwtﬁnﬂlfiﬁgggurﬂntci.
start when processed by the phese company. I'd liks you to write down the toll free customer service number:
(800)408-8998. Alse, losk for edr weicome packst which will be certified mailed to you to guarantes your
Misimum Rats Priciag discouast in writiag! Now, for your sceoust protection, the local phose company will be
notified antomatically to maintain your MRP discousts uatil canceled by you aad to remedy any unauthorized
chaages to your servies.
za.f!-,!gsiailisi!liluoﬂﬁlr Thasks and welcome ¢
the setwork!




DPOCKET NO. 971482-TI

?irzfgaiiiiiliriong_
[(NOTE: _I7a fiat rate is chosen, skip the sext question.
u.’-lill’i‘ii"i'i!ii

ATAT, MCL, and Sprint and then dedueting ___% off?

8. Do you have a computer modem ling, or & fax ling ot this locstion?
9. Uou:&ﬁo-liii"[i‘q

10. Do you receive any other saparais local phoae bills besides the one we discussed ? This would also include
other locations.

10a.  (If yes) Would you like the discousts to apply thers ?

C My Dowaressr’ servsmany. don



m
v W Certified #
"l“\. N Z 112 218 758

| ":‘&a '\v!ﬂ1-\7‘

Thank you for your recent servics request. Wo are heaored to provide your FREE subseription chaage

to Misimum Rate Priciag, Inc. loag distasce service comparing the prevailing basic laterstate rates

of the majer carrier networis ATAT, MCL aad Sprint! Yeur 25% discousi off major carrier

interstats loag distancs pricing is cartified ® you ia writing for your Guaraates of Sathsfaction,
Servics, and Seviaga!® For the utmost in convenience and relisbility, your call detail is delivered with *

your local phoae bill 1o give you the sase of haviag caly one check o writs! Ia the fusture, MRP discounts

on local toll calls will be astomaticaily provided 1o you as soon as the local phone company processes E
service. ; 4

In addition o outbound calling discounts, you may want 1o obtain & FREE NO-SURCHARGE Travel
Card. Have you ever made calls from a botal or pay phose? Racent news reports have highlighted
bow many of thess facilities add surcharges of 51 to 510 por call above the sormal cost of calling! To
avoid these exerbitast charges, request your own FREE NO-SURCHARGE Travel Cards, if you have
not already done 0. Like your long distance discounts, the travel cards conveniently bill any calls you
make with your local phone bill! Just call in to request yours now!

Finally, under a limited promotion you will be recsiving the state of the art Motorola/NEC pager you
requasted in your order - FREE of any equipment charga. There is no activation fee or shipping cost
and your pager includes FREE unlimited paging and voice mail for 30 deys! After your first FREE month
of service, you may coatinue unlimited paging for a monthly fes of $11.95 or return the pager at no further
obligation®® Yeur pager will be shipped directly after your discounted phose setvice order is
fizalized withia 30 days. -

There are se mesthly fess, commitmests, restrictions, or calliag circies for the benefits of your
Misimam Rate Priciag 25% discoust, and any local exchange PIC charges are reimbursed upon request.
To assure your uninssrrupted service and account protection, the local phone company will be notified
automatically to maintais your MRP discounts and remedy any unauthorized changes to your account.
MRP'S ageacy will remaia ia ¢ffoct satil you sotify us of any cancellation. The latest major carrier
technology, security, savings, coavenience and discounts are now yours. Welcome!

T A s

*The lowest ATAT, MCL or Sprint basic interstase rate plus 24%

Tracy A. Davis off without remncuons’ MRP Ty on flle with the FCC.
Customer mum Tanffs subject to changs.

*s{_ost or damaged pagers incur aa S89.93 replacement charge.
Enclosures: Welcome Packet Allow up 10 43 days o detivery

210 Broadacres Drive [ P.O. Box 8000 [ Bloomnield. N 07003 (3 1800: 203-8998 ] Fax. ‘800 308-76n3
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‘. mmwmmmum!ﬂnuﬂﬂnﬁhnﬂm However,
these attempts have been unsuccessful.

xmpmmmmwmmummwubym
to insure accurate order submission. Keep in mind that proper suthorization was given to
the MRP salesperson to switch Mr. Beaufort's service by Ads Besufort on 2/6/97. At that
time, Ms. Besufort was asked two specific questions in reference to the suthorization
needed for a carrier changs, which she answered yes o, The first one was, “Do you bave
the suthority 10 approve the discounted servies change to Minimum Rate Priciag? The
mmm"mmmummm—.ﬂuu“m
underlying carrier either AT&T, MCI, Sprint, er Wiltel 10 ensure your 25% discount”
Mas. Besufort also agreed o notify MRP if she ever decided to cancel ber MRP service.
rmhmmumm-mﬁhhmw
weicome letter packst sent via certified US mail 00 Ma. Besufort’s atenting 15 days
befors MRP's service becams activated.

Whmﬂufmucmh&w
MRP will reimburse Mr. Besufirt for sy PIC fes be incurred, the difference in rates
wu—mumwmhmuqmwu .
mail charges. Mr. Besufort has been instructed in writing that he can receive this
reimbursement by simply mailing or fixing (toll fres) his MRP and current carrier's bills
to my attention.

Sincerely, :
;n‘,t:'. /J.-/'tf#?r- '

Jim Gattuso
Custsmer Care Mansger

Enclosures: Sampie of Certified 15t Class Mail Welcome Packet
Tape Recorded Verification Script
Personal Letter from Customer Care Manager
Certified Mail Receipt stamped by the Post Office



da Public Service Commission
40 Shumard Osk Bivd - -
3 SUlvddy* ...u_..ﬂ..
allshasses FL 32399-0850 _II. " —
RE: Barry Wayne Beanfort i 817
#176749 IS, <
- 1
Dear Ms. Plendl:

1.
order entry of the data.
N?l‘il’éi!ﬁiiaw reviewed

-



May 29, 1997, consinued...

mmmmwunmlmmmmﬁmm
knowledge or consent from MCI to Rate plus
voicemail charges were added as part of that fraud Immediately upon being made
sware of this deception, I notified BellSouth to switch my long-distance carrier
Muummdmbtwmmumu“hm
Again with my express consent. I do not disjrute that | made the long-distance
calls listed on my BellSouth bills, ouly that [ at no time suthorised BellSouth,
OAN, WUTel, or Minimum Rate Pricing to change my long-distance carrier from
Hﬂvnwmwwm

My cwrrent BellSouth bill (dated 5/13/97, copy endlosed) shows that [ am no
mmwhmawmmmmm
that sppeared oa the 4/13/97 bill have not been removed.

As far as the paging and voicemail charges of $17.89 go, [ state again for all
concerned that I do not have a pager, do not want s pager, have

use for voicemail I did not authorize these charges, oever
did 2ot even know they were being added to my BellSouth bill until |
statement.

On 4/24/97 I phoned Minimum Rate Pricing and demanded that BellSouth be
mﬁmumm-ehu?:ﬁ'nuymm Since that has not happenaed, [
again request your assistance mwm:mmmmw
Services, and/or BellSouth to address and remedy this matter.

Please phone in case of questions. Thank you. I may be reached at these
numbers:

Dy (904) 268-0850
(904) 778-7192

Cellular (904) 608-2687

“,-s_wﬁ—;.a).,—#

BARRY WAYNE BEAUFORT

Copy to:

BellSouth

PO Box 33000

Charlosta, NC 28243-0001

Minimum Rats Pricing
PO Bax 10322 - ‘-p
Van Nuys, CA 91410 Pt x <23
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Msay 29, 1997
Florida Public Service Commission -
vision of Consumer Affairs \@%
The Batty Easiey Contomsace Cir
allahassee, FL 32396-0887

Eagdgs
Dear Sir or Madam:

This is & follow-up o my complaint of /97 concerning thorized
ﬁri&iﬂﬁ?difgg.ﬁgu
received no response any party to my telephons complaint, nor 1
!-ESEE-?E.EE?SE!&F

OAN Services, or BellSouth.

. cﬁ%&gﬁrglo\uugagi._g

that my loag-distance carrier had been switched without my suthorisation,
gﬂﬂirikﬂSl!g%EFg.
Hgigggggtﬂﬁigg
called “WilTeL" That BellSouth statement included charges from OAN Services for
paging and voicemail services which [ have never had, have never wanted. and had
never suthorized or even discussed with any representative of Minimwm Rate
gggt.?z.gﬁﬂagggiﬁn
voicemail services.

On 4/24/97 I registered & complaint by phone with the Floride Public Service
Commission aguinst Minimum Rate WiUTel, and OAN Services for
changing my long-distance eervice from MCI without my knowledge or consent.

Hisgﬁlﬁiagﬁgggglgﬁi
writing (copy enclosed) of the fraudulent charges. [ have now recsived BellSouth's
new statement which continues to reflect false charges of $17.89 ($16.98 plus tax)
for the voicemail and paging services which | adamantly dispute. [ had hoped that
EE.!:EE-EE!E%EHERP&EE _
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@ BELLSOUTH wany v oouwany - o

Account usber P04 TTS=-7190 60T 0340
Bit1 Peried Dase: Apr 13, 1997

Hay $ $20.99 $20.99 $0.00

Thiv Wil was prizscd o Apr 1S. Por mure information sbout billing, oo bash of paga.

Important Notice(s)
mmma:uum—n—.um--—uu—-dhu
T R S e e S

Numbers

801 i8eush Teisosammisstions, Ins. (04T)
NOTL: Wmbers for other cempanies are |isted en their biil pages.

RightToushl® Sorvie® ........... esssssssene sesssensersnsssssssrssens 1 000 S24-4290
A quisk, convenient, sutemsted, B8 howr sustemsr servies. :
(Sea “Messegee”® seatien for detalls.)
Plesse preteet your RightToushl Persenal Acsses Osde (PAG): 0093

(consinued on page 2) b |

*0+* PLAASS FOLD, TRAR [{ERS AND RETURN THIS FORTION WITH YOUR PAMBLENT. eees
l'l—-ﬁﬁn&nl‘-.hu.lm

P08 TTE=T198 60T 0940
Apr 13, 1997
AV 0408 RR1Y toi0728

Dollusaddcleledendeloalofionses Bosbebsaalllessclsbiliskel
03728 a

l..‘..- . ﬁ%-lll?

9049774739260705606067012104403000000000000000000000004 553
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8508 Sturbridge Circls Wess
Jackeonuille, FL 22344-8187
0Q 7787108
May 29, 1097

QECE v ED

Division of Consumer

AIRS

Tallshasses, FL —

This is a follow-up telephone complaint of 4/24/97 concerning unsuthorized
uulbl;ﬁﬂlnt:hl:::r:hnldn.|.pl.hgiul.hﬂlh!lﬂnﬁlnllllerudn'. .

This is also my second request for yoar assistance in this matter. To date |
have received no response from any party to my telephone complaint, nor have [

been able to rescive this problem with Minimum Rate Pricing, WilTel,
OAN Services, or BellSouth.

Upon my BellScuth statement of 4/13/97 (copy enclosed), I discovered
e o e o e e e

Iplﬁlﬂulundhpum-!eh.wlug i
writing (copy enclosed) of the fraudulent charges. | have now received BellSouth's
new statement which continues to reflect false charges of $17.89 ($16.95 plus tax)
for the voicemail and paging services which [ adamantly dispute. [ had hoped that

MWM»M!MM
this problem resolved, but the phony charges remain (although they are indicated
as under investigation).




ATTACHMENT C

LS, (RS | Com LI BATE PRICING, (. L T
sarewe 1220 SNNMRST MO0, SOUTH e DREV KEENA 1S20121 " SAS s 240 P owel2/16/96

Totesha _(904)-743-2175 00 v MAIL  sece]2/11/9%
ciwrie JACKSONVILLE Comer DY heuched _(904)-743-2175 oS forn_Phone
Accant Busbey se telemarketing Cotegary
Compary Contoct Lintted feporae_J§ Infrectien 15-138 =0
MAIL TO COPMIY (LONG DISTAKCE C0.) : Closst v IEP oo _02/26/9)
Seply Beceived _|

Wr. Jomes says that his long distance service was switched from ATAT without his [———————————

authorization, and says that he was on ATAT’s True Savings Calling Plan. He
objects to the switch, and wants the problea investigated. (PLEASE INVESTIGATE CONSUMER REQUEST

NMD PROVIDE A DETAILED WRITTEN REPORT INCLUDING LOA/TAPE AND APPLICABLE CREDITS LM
FOR THE SWITCHING FEES AND LOWG DISTANCE CALLS AFTER YOUR CONTACT WITH THE
CUSTOMER. )

FLORIDA PUBLIC
0i-17 Final report recelived stating that the company had received a tape SERVICE
recorded order and paper work from an independent sales contractor. CMISSIN
01-22 FAXED 10 CO. USING THE FAX TELEPHONE WUMBER LISTED ON REPORT. PLEASE MAIL
NE A COPY OF THE ACTUAL TAPE RECORDED VERIFICATION BY JAMUARY 29, 1997, SO WE

348 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD

CAN LISTEN TO IT. ml.i'guss:t, FL. 32399.08%50
904-413-6100

NOTE: report also stated that customer was contacted and situation resolved.

0l- T N TINS FORM

128 Tape received l'rﬁi‘ls:!.rgruut.(w .«"?Nm "

“This is not going to change any of my phone services?® Not a direct answer.

Verifier begins answering qustion by stating that she will stil] pe using the irley Stol

same local carrier. N

UE:  _01/10/97
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DATE: __[u In2 (we, JAN 20 0OT
N
10: Shin ley Sty Kes PHONE: |_CONSUMER Ar+i » |

FAX:

FROM: _Tim Gat+uso PHONE 8004088908

Minimum Rate Pricing inc. FAX: 800-508-5685
RE: _Ear > [lebwals Jomes numseRs OF PaGES:

ISana >
MESSAGE
SI\I.FE“_,
k| e efue

Eavrnesd JT3res-
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152112

Dear Ms. Stokes:

bﬁﬁmhﬁﬁ.h(ﬂﬂh”nhhhhnhm
mentioned complaint. Duuwmwl.h-w»uhd&h't
remember speaking 10 sayons from our company. lﬁ-hﬂyw»hhu

ibww.mh--uhmtyﬂh.-.'nh.ul'uumm
company and | am with AT&T, | have no problems.” 1 resssured Mrs. Jones that
hﬁmmmmhmuanhm It was Mrs.
m'-mn-uumuh-muum Below is
-W“dhhh‘nh““mmm
by MRP,

1. mm-mwmummdwm
wh-w-ﬁmhbm'smm
coaversion. m*mmmmhmhmo{mm

Z mmwmﬂmummum
Quality Assuranes Department. Since all the information needed to process the
order was obtained, it was approved for mailing confirmation.

3 mmdhau.-us.hd-umqnmum
pxhw-nhmb-wﬁhm. The mailing
m.mmm-mmhummm
to their attention. There was alse s pestage paid besiness reply card and s toll
h”m&&“&-ummq&-w
inside the pacist for the castomer’s convenisnce.

300 Broadacres Drive [} ao.umlwwomxrmmnm: 18001 508-5665
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4. Amwmﬁﬂdmﬂmknwmdumuodammfwfm{u)
days. just in case the customer changed their mind. This 14 day waiting period is in
compliance with Federal Commusication Commission Regulations. &

[ hope this clarifies the extensive Quality Assurance process utilized by MRP. The
information provided above 10 resolving this maner. If | may be of any
further assistance o you, please do f2¢ hesitate to call.

SM1
‘»,23:&;""
Jim Gettuso ’
Customer Care Massger
Enclosures: Copy of Certified !st Class Mail Weicome Packet

Tape recorded verification script
Personal Letter from Customer Care Manager

b
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mmwnmwmnﬂ

Hello' | am (ficst and last namy) with the Verification and Quality Control Department hers Minimnm Pate
Pricing Incorporated, | ﬂhmuﬂummmmdmm. The reason

DoyqumMMhMuthmmmm Carrier sither ATAT,
MCI, Sprint, or Wiltel to insure your 26% discount?

mmwmmmmummummmmm. '

'-_"‘g‘-'.". 5 o —ve—rTTa -

1 OK, now. your name is and what iz vour title, please?

! Note: umnmmmnm.mmmm.m-, erC%0you I
mmmﬂwhm-lmmmmuhmhﬂuwmhmn

2 m.umumm.mumumw.

3 mwmhﬁ.mumhmh
Inmmhmmmmuﬂm

4 mnmmmmmmmm-m____

5. Now. the billing address | have for that locetion is is that
nght?

8 nthmmmmdmmuMmmvnnm
dixtance. with your jong distance camer nght?

(Not local usage).

7. Your main Bitling Telephone Number is
8. And, your additionsl phone numbers thers are:

9. mmnmuwMMMUlmlmwwm? Do you have account
codes?
10 Danudywlmmmubedm

L WoﬂhmemummanMummwwmm”ur
loe.lphommmblll.mllhuuvoywaumhup.ttmnhonnorhm.ommym
Hmmwmmhmwm‘)



12, Demhmmmunm?mm. M}Mmlumdlumblmwul
et ned (f pae, e pos s FTN'G £24 pwine) pat T 29ag from pash site) Fyes Uhat amm e

'mmmmmvmmuummmbummmu
any modem or fax lines there?

Thhnmpuarunmajhm
13, Ahom,unmmmnuﬂhhhmdammmmdubﬂw

N:ﬂ.m:manmnmwmmmuumommmnmmm'
account manager. rdhmnnﬁdunllﬂhlﬁumwcmmm. look for our
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utili:i':)% advanced network

technology such as AT&T,
MCI, Sprint, or Wiltel

Congrandations decision ©© upgrade your
mmdmm‘nm

fance invoice delivered with your local phone
bil.* Through Minimum Rate Pricing,

digital fiber optic networks and Operatons you've
become accustomed to such as AT&T, MCI,
Sprint or LDDS/WorldCom/Wiltel. Minimum
Rate Pricing long distance service insures both
complete cost control and the convenience of
remitting one check through you: local phone
company,
')hdlﬂh—-“hl---‘l-—

'mlloh-mul'—u Fotern Comenurmnare Commesiorn,
c--c-un-..wnr.mu

Minimum Rate Prici
Utilizing AT&T, MClI,
Sprint or Wiltel
Underlying Networks

¢ return the enclosed
postage paid card.




What Communication Consultants Say About Minimum Rate Pricing:

] o

“As 3 ¢ cmmenic atiorn. sxdvetry
sy :.l.l’ls’rl.‘
Teanod k. et S el o
v o i coils ammmx el weth he

Exea Smal Size & Weight o A RRBRRRR
8 Tones or Silent Vibration Node! o 4 .. el
Unlimited Pages Just $10.95 Per Montht . . 2 1% 2 2
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ety s |
BUSINESS REPLY MAIL| S
POSTAGE WiLL 8E PAID BY ADORESSSE s
Minimum Rate Pricing, Inc. —
P.O. Box 8000 FETSSEEEEn
Bloomfield, N) 07003-9768
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e _NILSON, DAV, £,

Comperw_MINIMUS BAIE PRICING, [NC. -

- 1695111

sawe PO BOX 6237 s _DREW KEENA 160511 B e 346 PN secl2/13/97
Tetwaane ¢_(904)-277-8338 D i FAX  eardd2/13/97

Ciwlp [ERMNDINA BEACH 32035 ooy MAS  eecse _(904)-321-1710 oS tem Phowe

Acoment Babey Emta Catogery

Compary Cantacty Lied tad Begeras Infraction _|S-14

Customer sald he received a call frem Richard Duran regarding his long distance

Clossd oy RMN  wete _05/20/97
service. Customer said the caller indicated he was nrtfyln the customer’s name

ATTACHMENT D

pPsSC-9
T NO. 9714

ORDER NO.
KE
PAGE 74

DOC

ond address. Me said the was a result of a FCC ruling. Mr. Duran said he would
make sure cestomer got the lowest rates possible. Customer said he was not
Informed his service was going to be switched wntil he asked. Please
Investigate, contact customer and provide response by the date below.

3-13 reply received

.  J
5-9 Please provide additienal information concerning this mtter. In the
response it was stated MRP would investigate sitwation If the coupany had the
name of the individual whe called. Please see above information. The name of
Richard Duran was given when the inquiry was filed on Feb. 13. Please
investigate further, provide the written script and any tape conversations you
may have. A report is due by May 16. Thanks Ruth NcHargue.

5-16 reply received
file closed

Suply Boceived |

CONSUMER REQUEST

—_—

FLORIDA PUBLIC

SERVICE
COMMISSTON
PR ora poyrgyano
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May 18, 1997

Ruth W. McHargue
Florida Public Servics Commission

2540 Shumard Osk Biwd
Tallshasses F1 32399-0850

RE: Devid E Wilsoa
w160511

Dear Ms. McHargus:

Minimum Rate Pricing Inc. (MRP) is in receipt of your request for additional information
pertaining 1o this customar. mwaummwuw
Duran’s nams in your original request. After ressarching owr “contractor’s” databese, it
hhwuh-wumhm'ﬁ-w“
Richard Duraa, dossn't sppaar in this detabase.

mmmmﬂum-ﬂmmthw
to markst MRP long distance. mm*mmm-
-ﬁhﬁm”-ﬂ“ﬁﬂuﬁuﬁ“n

this precedurs are precessed by MRP.

I hope this information is heipfal in resotving sy concarns bave. If you have
sy questions, fisel fhes 1 call me @800-408-8998. - ™
Sincerely,

£“;..

Customer Care Manager

unuuaa-nn~.ao|uumnllhmnu1uammlhunu:;ullawunmw&uu
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February 21, 1997

Ruth W.

Florids Public Service Commission
2540 Shumnard Osk Bivd,
Tallahassss FL 32399-0850

RE: Devid E. Wilson
1605111

Dear Ms. McHargus:

T!hlllrillallh.ﬂhl::-h-:;:::l:::::::lllnnlwllilthI
refiarenced compisint placed by M. rsearching cur databasa,
Mimissam Rate Pricing has confirmed thet 20 changs was ever made sa Mr.
Wikea's iophose servies Iy sur compasy. Inchaded is the letwr which was sent to
the customer. h“,ﬂhh“hmh-hu
Thenk you for your cooperation. -

Sincerety,
J‘* 5t
e

mmm.namml“umlmmﬂhImmw
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February 21, 1997

David E Wilsoa
PO Box 6237
Fernandina Beach FL 32035

Dear Mr. Wilsom:

Mhhh(ﬂmwm:—mm
wmumm-lqmm It disturbs us
Mbﬂunmﬂmﬂmd-m-ﬂnﬂu—h
Mquhqﬂdhmmwhm Hyea
hﬁndh“m*mhuﬁmun-
properly investigate this situstion.

h“ﬂdmhhhhhﬁhh'smhm
pressntad o posntial customme . All salespersons empioyed by MRP licensed
an“*‘bmhﬁ-i—m
Rate Pricing Ine., with no exceptions. ldllq-‘nnuth-m
mwmm-mwswmdmmu
mwmhmw-ﬂMhmmM

Oncs clearsd for processing, MRP orders are beid 15 days (cos day beyond the FCC
required 14 day period) for CAstomers 10 receive our certified first class mail
mmu.mmmmumm

ec: Ruth W McHargue, Florida Public Service Commission

300 Broadacres Drive (5] PO Box AO0O 7] Bloomfieid. NI 07003 ] (800: 408-8998 G Fax: (800) 508-5665
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PAG

~— SIELLAIO, VINCENT (S) o ALNIMM BATE PRICING. 1N, et . 1623551
adwrese _1127] COLLINGSMOOD ST. seon. DREN KEENA 162355 OB e 12:25 PN see2/25/97
et o_(352)- 6083025 w0 e FAX  seed2/25/91
ot SPRIBEHILL 34600 comer HER o, S tee Phone
Ao Sumboy Bote Categery
Cunpary Comtacy_ Ul tod Baperuss intraction _LS-14
Customer 5a1d she 15 baing called by o representative frem Nintemm fate Pricing. Cloctv BB o _03/20/9
Customer u-.a..r-!-o_.l.'.l!.zlrﬂ!fﬂnr!.l Septy Secetved _|

reguiation that .folioll.u'nrllaf!-.l rate for the time rl

of day she 13 calling regardless of the company she s using. And Riniewm Rate
Pricing was to meke sure this was being dome. Custemer sald she called the FCC CONSUMER REQUEST

Whe said there was me such regulation. Custemer satd she has received several =
calls and does not want te be called by the company sgain. Please investigate,

Contact customer and I_l.l 8 repert by the date belew. ﬂ—.sg g—.ﬂﬂ

4 reply rece SERVICE
e COMMISSION

5-12 Please previde additional information concerning what custemer 13 told
when contacted by a telemarketer. Please provide a report by Ray 16. Thamks

VARD
5-16 Reply received
File closed
THIS FORM
WITH REPORT D AEom,
Buth W, Wcharowe
DVE: _03/12/97
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May 15, 1997

Ruth W. McHargue

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Ouak Bivd
Tallahesses F1 32399-0850

RE: Mrs. Viacent Swelleto
#162355

Dear Ms. McHargue:

bhhhﬁ'hﬂﬂhhlﬂd.ﬂumh
Yyour office partaining 1o this customer. This matter has been investigased, and the
following information hes besa coafirmed. Oe wl solichation calls, MRP requires
mnhﬁ-ﬁﬂlﬂ-dhhmdﬁhhh
Mhhh““-ﬁbhnbm

MM&-&-thumﬂa.m«l“mu..m
muﬁmmummnw

Hh““mh“nqnﬁ-dﬁuﬂm

Hh“ﬁnmnm.hmmnh*m
process. l-“amdlﬂrchlﬁ--drmﬁ-nm-m.
capsulized versica of our entire process.

lh&hﬂ.bmhm-ymnnwm If you have
ay questions, feel fres 1 call ms @800-408-399¢.

Sincerely,

Hbﬁmﬁﬂnﬂmnnﬁalﬂlﬂﬂﬂlﬁlﬂi&Nommﬂhﬂﬂliﬂﬂllﬁmwﬂhwl“ﬂ
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h&-hhﬁhhﬂﬂﬂhhlﬂdhhmwm
by Mrs. Swilaso. Weh.ﬁnﬂ"*.mﬁlﬁl‘.

hhmmhmuﬁ;mm-hnmnn
mmuuqumh“-mm Upoa:

MRP desermined this claim 10 be insccuram. What Mra. Selleto was 10ld is thet our
services and rates are tarified with the FCC.

Through ressarching sur databese, MRP has confirmed that order t» changs
mun“umm-umhu:-mu.-
company.

Sincerely,

}.-ab.-.

Jim Gettuso
Custer-er Care Manager

300 Broadacres Orive [ PO. Box 8000 @ Bloomfieid, N 07003 ] (800) 408-2998 [ Fax: (800) 508-5665
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